<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-040(00)
         Date：       Jan. 7, 2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   AMPI4018B-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

C: Control S/N
D: Inductance          2R2=2.2μH
E: Inductance Tolerance    M=±20%;N:±30%
  (4)Electrical Specifications
    Table 1
ASDI Part Number Inductance
(μH) Test Frequency DCR
(mΩ)MAX
DCR
(mΩ)TYP
Isat(A)
△L/L0≦
30%
Irms(A)
ΔT≦40℃ MARKING
AMPI4018B-R56N 0.56 100kHZ/0.25V 24 16 5.00 4.80 R56
AMPI4018B-1R0M 1.00 100kHZ/0.25V 32 25 4.50 3.50 1R0
AMPI4018B-1R2M 1.20 100kHZ/0.25V 45 35 4.00 3.00 1R2
AMPI4018B-1R5M 1.50 100kHZ/0.25V 50 40 3.60 2.80 1R5
AMPI4018B-2R2M 2.20 100kHZ/0.25V 58 47 3.00 2.60 2R2
AMPI4018B-3R3M 3.30 100kHZ/0.25V 84 70 2.15 2.00 3R3
AMPI4018B-4R7M 4.70 100kHZ/0.25V 115 88 2.00 1.80 4R7
AMPI4018B-5R6M 5.60 100kHZ/0.25V 125 100 1.70 1.65 5R6
AMPI4018B-6R8M 6.80 100kHZ/0.25V 135 110 1.60 1.50 6R8
AMPI4018B-100M 10.0 100kHZ/0.25V 220 170 1.40 1.30 100
AMPI4018B-150M 15.0 100kHZ/0.25V 325 270 0.95 0.90 150
AMPI4018B-220M 22.0 100kHZ/0.25V 450 365 0.80 0.75 220
AMPI4018B-330M 33.0 100kHZ/0.25V 680 550 0.75 0.70 330
AMPI4018B-470M 47.0 100kHZ/0.25V 845 780 0.65 0.55 470
AMPI4018B-680M 68.0 100kHZ/0.25V 1300 1000 0.52 0.50 680
AMPI4018B-101M 100.0 100kHZ/0.25V 1900 1500 0.42 0.40 101
AMPI4018B-151M 150.0 100kHZ/0.25V 3000 2300 0.36 0.34 151
AMPI4018B-221M  220.0 100kHZ/0.25V 4800 4200 0.30 0.25 221
Note:
Isat：Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-30%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
Irms：Based on temperature rise （△T：40℃ typ.）
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-040(00) PAGE